

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11381/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2006 in SA No.709/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

B.S.N.L. LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.HUSSAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A.No.4369 of 2006.

In the meantime, the appellants will be entitled to file
his rejoinder.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master